

City of San José Parks and Recreation Commission

Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services

District 1 - Daphna Woolfe, Chair

District 3 - Lawrence Ames

District 5 - Vacant

District 7 - Trami Cron

District 9 - Rudy Flores, Jr.

Citywide - George Adas, Vice Chair

Andre Morrow - District 2

Kelly Snider - District 4

Vacant - District 6

Vacant - District 8

Vacant - District 10

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE April 1, 2020

5:30 p.m.

San José City Hall Wing - Rooms 118 & 119

THE APRIL 1, 2020 PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

THE NEXT MEETING WILL BE HELD MAY 6, 2020, AT 5:30 P.M., IN WING ROOMS 118 & 119.

The City of San José is committed to open and honest government and strives to consistently meet the community's expectations by providing excellent service, in a positive and timely manner, and in the full view of the public.

Agendas, Staff Reports and some associated documents for the Commission items may be viewed on the Internet at http://www.sanjoseca.gov/prc.

The Parks and Recreation Commission meets every first Wednesday of the month at 5:30 p.m. and, with special meetings as necessary. If you have any questions, please direct them to the Commission staff. We look forward to seeing you at future meetings.

To request an accommodation or alternative format under the Americans with Disabilities Act for City-sponsored meetings, events or printed materials, please call (408) 535-1260 as soon as possible, but at least three business days before the meeting. Please direct correspondence and questions to:

City of San José Department of Parks, Recreation and Neighborhood Services

Attn: Parks and Recreation Commission 200 E. Santa Clara Street, Tower 900 San José, California 95113

Tel: (408) 793-4186 Fax: (408) 292-6416 Email: melrose.hurley@sanjoseca.gov